
Fiscal Year
Student Enrollment Trends in Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

2010‐2013
Angelo State University

Total

2010 2011 2012 2013
212,544 213,870 218,486 221,973

12,236 10,118 10,299 10,313

98,252 103,718 108,398 111,959

98,955 93,892 93,245 92,762

2,048 1,553 1,683 1,823

1,053 993 913 852

121,877 123,572 125,010 123,562

21,387 20,873 20,252 19,317

13,949 13,822 15,670 16,587

15,011 14,642 16,398 17,288

Headcount - 
Fall of

Fiscal Year

Elementary

2010 2011 2012 2013
All 107,624 109,107 109,639 111,908

African American 6,610 5,391 5,252 5,290

Hispanic 53,002 56,423 57,688 59,688

White 46,511 44,073 43,358 43,278

Asian 1,023 747 791 931

Native American 478 466 408 369

Economically 
Disadvantaged

69,829 70,420 69,517 68,730

Special Education 9,108 9,205 8,884 8,586

Bilingual 10,605 10,606 11,113 11,885

LEP 11,372 11,137 11,575 12,321

Middle

2010 2011 2012 2013
40,516 40,626 41,015 41,613

2,276 1,869 1,920 1,974

18,768 19,732 20,369 20,820

18,857 17,833 17,464 17,535

412 336 345 347

203 177 194 178

22,421 22,775 22,782 22,578

4,456 4,157 4,057 4,001

1,553 1,527 1,607 1,632

1,701 1,678 1,754 1,798

High School

2010 2011 2012 2013
55,017 54,366 56,240 56,540

3,143 2,735 2,915 2,846

23,253 24,081 25,788 26,538

27,736 26,044 25,864 25,412

564 439 519 516

321 299 261 249

24,406 24,937 26,056 25,585

6,718 6,448 6,130 5,598

1,374 1,225 1,892 2,006

1,512 1,364 2,009 2,105

Both Elem/Second

2010 2011 20132012
9,387 9,771 11,592 11,912

207 123 212 203

3,229 3,482 4,553 4,913

5,851 5,942 6,559 6,537

49 31 28 29

51 51 50 56

5,221 5,440 6,655 6,669

1,105 1,063 1,181 1,132

417 464 1,058 1,064

426 463 1,060 1,064

Pct 
Change

Net 
Change

9,429 4.4

-1,923 -15.7

13,707 14.0

-6,193 -6.3

-225 -11.0

-201 -19.1

1,685 1.4

-2,070 -9.7

2,638 18.9

2,277 15.2

Middle School %
178 0.4

347 0.8

17,535 42.1

20,820 50.0

1,974 4.7

41,613 100.0

African American

Asian

Hispanic

Native American

White

Middle School

African American

Asian

Hispanic

Native American

White

High School

African American

Asian

Hispanic

Native American

White

Elementary SchoolElementary 
School

%Ethnicity
Ethnic Comparisons by Level 2013

369 0.3Native American

931 0.8Asian

43,278 38.7White

59,688 53.3Hispanic

5,290 4.7African American

111,908 100.0All

High School %
249 0.4

516 0.9

25,412 44.9

26,538 46.9

2,846 5.0

56,540 100.0

Ethnicity
Other Trends and Distributions

Net Change
2010-2013

-201Native American

-225Asian

-6,193White

13,707Hispanic

-1,923African American

9,429All
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Net Change in Zone Enrollment by
Ethnicity

Year Amount
Eco. Disadvantaged

121,8772010

123,5722011

125,0102012

123,5622013
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Economically Disadvantaged Year Amount
Bilingual

13,9492010

13,8222011
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Economically Disadvantaged

Special Education

Student Enrollment Trends in Proximal Zone of Professional Impact (Continued)
2013

Angelo State University

Elementary 
School

%

68,730 61.4Eco. Disadv.

43,178 38.6Others

111,908 100.0Total

Economically
Disadvanta
ged

Others

Elementary School
Middle School %

22,578 54.3

19,035 45.7

41,613 100.0

Economically
Disadvanta
ged

Others

Middle School
High School %

25,585 45.3

30,955 54.7

56,540 100.0

Economically
Disadvant
aged

Others

High School

Elementary 
School

%

103,322 92.3Others

8,586 7.7SPED

111,908 100.0Total
Others

Special
Education

Elementary School
Middle School %

37,612 90.4

4,001 9.6

41,613 100.0
Others

Special
Education

Middle School
High School %

50,942 90.1

5,598 9.9

56,540 100.0
Others

Special
Education

High School

Source Data
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